GIFT ACTIVITY

Gift Activity refers to the giving trend of contributions to Mississippi College during a fiscal year.

Fiscal Year:
June 1-May 31 2006-07 2007-08 2008-09 2009-10 2010-11

Gift Activity $8,118,516 | $9,722,781 | $7,751,699 | $7,358,469 | $7,223,310

Source: Voluntary Support of Education Survey previously known as Council for Aid to Education (CFAE).
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Fiscal Year:
June 1-May 31

SOURCES OF OUTRIGHT GIFTS

2006-07

2007-08

2008-09

2009-10

2010-11

Alumni

$1,720,503

$2,638,976

$1,701,334

$1,153,011

$1,047,190

Other Individuals

$1,243,513

$1,299,270

$1,413,688

$1,170,466

$1,115,138

Parents

$1,875

$2,835

$1,605

$595

$745

Religious Organizations

$3,215,645

$3,217,129

$3,281,936

$2,986,932

$2,976,034

Other Organizations

$31,055

$32,620

$47,035

$74,170

$70,025

Corporations/Businesses

$640,581

$462,196

$566,602

$583,134

$492,516

Foundations

$1,265,344

$2,069,755

$744,499

$1,390,161

$1,521,662

TOTAL

$8,118,516

$9,722,781

$7,751,699

$7,358,469

$7,223,310

Source: Voluntary support of Education Survey previously known as council for Aid to Education (CFAE).

Fiscal Year: June -May 31

PURPOSE OF OUTRIGHT GIFTS

2006-07

2007-08

2008-09

2009-10

2010-11

Current Operations

Unrestricted

$3,045,640

$3,401,095

$3,379,386

$3,745,754

$3,185,849

Academic Divisions

$754,394

$604,689

$133,766

$147,793

$156,406

Staff Compensation

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

Research

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

Library

$9,920

$30,584

$7,127

$3,805

$5,526

Physical Plant

$3,340

$2,290

$1,705

$0

$200

Student Financial Aid

$612,230

$868,350

$344,415

$579,500

$673,500

Other Restrictions

$788,508

$383,246

$270,521

$296,720

$347,008

Capital Purposes

Property

$1,116,453

$1,469,633

$1,521,499

$244,186

$361,682

Endowment Unrestricted

$20,252

$5,100

$296,935

$388,297

$21,200

Endowment Restricted

$1,767,579

$2,955,894

$1,795,840

$1,951,914

$2,471,339

Loan Funds

$200

$1,900

$505

$500

$600

TOTAL

Source: Voluntary Support of Education previously known as Council for Aid to Education (CFAE).

$8,118,516

$9,722,981
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$7,751,699

$7,358,469

$7,223,310




ALUMNUS OF THE YEAR

2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001

Rev. William P. Smith, Il (Posthumous)
Judge Henry Lackey

Dr. Edward McMillan

Bill Sones

Judge Tom Lee

Larry and Rosemary Franklin

Dr. Ed Young

Dr. Cynthia Brumfield

Ray Eugene Hannah

Sam Anderson

2010 YOUNG ALUMNUS OF THE YEAR
Dr. Rob Futral

2010 AWARD OF EXCELLENCE
Mr. Mack Murriel

ORDER OF THE GOLDEN ARROW

2010
Dr. Larry A. Dawdry

2009
Kay Cassibry
Dr. D. Wayne Goodman

2008
Dr. Ennis Proctor
Gayle Long Wicker

2007
Graham and Alice Smith
Betty Jeane Weeks Dowdle

2006
Dr. Jasper McPhall
Kenneth Quinn

2005
Harold Bryson
James Parkman

2004
Billy Joe Cross
Peggy Saliba

2003
Dr. Hollis Todd, posthumously
and Dr. Julia Todd
Dr. Joe Cooper
Dr. Hartwell McPhail

2002
Bowen Causey Dees
Samuel Marshall Gore

2001
John DeFoore
Frances McGuffee

2000
Grace Elsey
Bob Pittman
Jean Pittman Williams
James Pittman
Milton Pittman
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SPORTS HALL OF FAME INDUCTEES

2010

Randall A. Boone
Norman E. Minton
Chris V. Michael

Tony A. Eddins
Van H. Savell, Jr.
Darrell D. Hopkins

Lori Bustin Touliatos
Richard “Richie” Taylor, IV

2009

Bobby Waterbury

Paul Meyerchick
Tesa Townsend Duckworth

Terry Blalock
Ernest “Benny” Hughes
John Thomas Payne

Buck French Jr.

Tracey Anne-Brewer Walker

2008
Paul Brown
J.C. Graves Jr.
Shannon Garrett
Kim Derden Thurman
Parker Dykes
Cooper Pope
Kenny Bizot
Bill Wilson

2007
Susan Musselwnhite
Katrina B. Gibbs
Jerry Wayne Foshee
Gene Tullos
Tom Stewart Lee
Bill Gore
Greg Versen
Fred Morris

88

2006
Joe Boyles
Michael Rice
Dutch Nichols
John Williams
Terry Fleming
David “Hap” Hudson
Elbert “Mo” Lyles

2005
Wally Henry
Billy Earnhart

Earl Conway, Jr.
Michael Fields
Deborah Caldwell
Ed Nixon
Tom Gladney
Jake Mills

2004
William Dye, Jr.
Edward Lee Griffin
Cheryl Moss
Rowanna Pope
Martin McMullen
Van Quick
Carolyn Rogers
John M. Rogers

2003
John Kenneth Bramlett
John Smith
Sam Anderson
Johnny Plummer

2002
Bobby Hannah
Fred McAfee
Mike Jones
Bill Causey

2001
James M. Coleman
J. W. Fagan
James Merritt
Norman Gough



2010 HOMECOMING DEPARTMENTAL DISTINGUISHED ALUMNI AWARDS

Art
Mary Lane Reed

Biology
Dr. R. Scott Gatewood

Chemistry and Biochemistry
Dr. Randy Easterling

Christian Studies
Dr. Kenneth B. Weathershy

Communication
Elizabeth Rooks Barber

English
Susan Hinton Lassiter

Health Services Administration
Mendal G. Kemp

Kinesiology
Thomas Glenn Gladney

Law
The Honorable Sharion Aycock
Amanda Green Alexander (Young Lawyer)

Modern Languages
Anita Kolb Brooks
Clay Brooks

Music
Donna W. McCommon
Carrie Stevens Owens (Young Music)

Physics
Dr. Joseph H. Hamilton, Jr.

Psychology
Brian Keith Ervin

School of Business
Michael Keith Britt
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School of Nursing
Henry “Lee” LeRoy Dawkins, Il

Sociology and Social Work
Dr. Markella Breland Rutherford

Teacher Education/Leadership
Dr. Dewey D. Blackledge, Jr.
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